

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15025, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the three-year renewal of the contract for the furnishing of data circuits with Southwestern Bell (SBC-ASI Division) of San Antonio, TX, at an annual cost to the County of \$32,589.12 and a total three-year cost of \$97,767.36, as a sole source purchase.

RESOLUTION # 15025, May 17, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Section 1040.1 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, eliminates the requirement for competitive bidding when items to be purchased can be obtained from only one source; and,

WHEREAS, Section 1063.00 of the Code requires notification of and approval by the Legislature on such sole source purchases exceeding \$5,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director recommends the renewal of the existing contract with Southwestern Bell (SBC-ASI Division) of San Antonio, TX, for the furnishing of data circuits; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director further recommends that he not take competitive bids with regard to said contract for the reason that Southwestern Bell (SBC-ASI Division) of San Antonio, TX, is the only supplier capable of providing the required data circuits; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any and all documents

File #: 15025, Version: 0								
necessary to effect the	renewal of the	e contract v	vith Southwe	stern Be	ell (SBC	ASI Divisio	n) of San	
Antonio, TX; and,								
BE IT FURTHER RESC	OLVED that th	e Director	of the Depart	tment of	Finance	e is authoriz	zed to make)
all payments including t	final payment	on the con	tract, to the e	extent the	at suffic	ent approp	riations are	
included in the County's	s then current	annual bud	dget.					
Effective Date: This Re Legislature.	esolution shall	be effectiv	e immediate	ly upon i	its passa	age by a ma	ajority of the	9
APPROVED AS TO FC	PRM:							
Acting County Counsel	or				1 1 1 1			
Certificate of Passage								
I hereby certify the passed onN thereon were as follows:	Лау 24		on, Resolutio 2004 by the					s
	Yeas	7	_ Nays	0				
	Abstaining	00	_ Absent	2_				
Date		Legisla		Mary	Jo	Spino,	 Clerk	of

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 5101 6430

File #: 15025, Version: 0					
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Non-Departmental Telephone Utility				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$32,589.12				
The remainder of the \$	65,178.24 is subject to appı	opriation of fu	ture years	budgets.	
Date	of Finance	Director	of	the	Department